1www.riley-eyewear.com
F E A R L E S S   I N N O V A T I O N
INNOVATION  /  PERFORMANCE  /  PROTECTION
INDUSTRY LEADERS IN
PERFORMANCE SAFETY EYEWEAR
2 info@riley-eyewear.com
Riley is an innovative eyewear solution incorporating
advanced safety eyewear and VDU spectacles along

T Extreme temperature of -5°C and +55°C
Optional Requirements
Filter Type Code
2 UV filter
2C or 3 UV filter with good colour recognition
4 Infrared filter
5 Sunglare filter
6 Sunglare filter with IR specification
Scale Number (shade)
1.2 Clear or Amber
1.4 Blue or I/O Waterproof
1.7 Minimises or I/O
2.5 Grey or Revo
3.1 Dark Grey or Mirror
(T) : The frame/lens has had an additional extreme temperature test at -5°C and +55°C
If protection against high-speed particles at extreme temperatures is re-
quired then the selected safety eyewear product should be marked with the
letter T immediately after the ‘Mechanical Strength’ letter; eg: FT, BT or AT.
If the ‘Mechanical Strength’ letter is not followed by the letter T, the safety
eyewear product shall only be used against high-speed particles at an
ambient temperature.
If the frame and lens display different certification marks (F,B or A),  the
lowest level should be assigned to the entire safety eyewear product.
GUIDE TO LENS MARKINGS
GUIDE TO TEMPLE MARKINGS
166F
Mechanical Strength
6 info@riley-eyewear.com
LENS COATING TECHNOLOGY
For further information about Standard EN 166 see page XX
ULTRAVIOLET LIGHT
Vacuum UV UV-C UV-AUV-B
ULTRAVIOLET VISIBLE LIGHT INFRARED
10 nm 100 nm 280 nm 315 nm 400 nm 780 nm
Riley Eyewear with Tecton 400 and
ARIDA 400 coatings offer 100% UVA/
UVB protection up to 400nm.
This is an additional step that we take
above the requirements of the EN166 to
ensure wearers eyes are protected.
In the field, all parts of a lens can be subject to the harshest of conditions.
That’s why Riley TECTON coatings are bonded and cured for the life of the
product on BOTH sides of the lenses, giving you excellent resistance to
scratching and fogging.
Specifically, the anti-fog performance of the TECTON coating goes far beyond
the minimum level necessary to achieve the ‘N’ standard (EN 166).
DUAL LENS COATING
ULTRAVIOLET LIGHT
7www.riley-eyewear.com
The ARIDA 400 coating offers 100% UVA/UVB protection up to 400nm. The
premium coating is applied both sides lens offering greater resistance to scratch
and water vapor. The premium coating is applied both sides lens offering greater
resistance to scratch and water vapor.
Ideal for those exposed to changeable environmental conditions, seeking
vision clarity.
UV400 PROTECTION AND
MOISTURE REPELLENT
(EN 166: K&N)
Models with the TECTON coating offer exceptional resistance to fogging as well as
excellent scratch and abrasion resistance (EN 166 markings: K and N).
This coating is applied to both sides of the lens and features on the majority of the
Riley range as standard.
Ideal for those working indoors needing vision clarity and wishing to
maximise the lifespan of their safety eyewear.
ANTI-SCRATCH AND ANTI-FOG
(EN 166: K&N)
Look out for these Riley® technology logos throughout the catalogue
Lenses coated with the TECTON 400 coating offers 100% UVA/UVB protection

SWARM
BROWGUARD
Order Code: RLYRXA0042
STREAM EVO GASKET &
HEAD BAND
Order Code: RLYRXA0017
STREAM EVO
FOAM GASKET
Order Code: RLYRA0013
PREMIUM NECK
CORD
Order Code: RLYA0003
ARION HEAD STRAP*
Order Code: RLYA0001
* Strap only. Glasses not supplied
BASIC CORD
Order Code: RLYA0026
VELIA HEAD STRAP
Order Code: RLYA0004
MICROFIBRE
STORAGE POUCH
Order Code: RLYA0002
RILEY RX CASE
Order Code: RLYRX0015
CASES
56 info@riley-eyewear.com